Act 101, Section 902 Recycling Program Development and Implementation Grant Applications

Grant Applications Submitted by the April 7, 2018 Deadline

APPLICANT

SOUTHEAST REGION

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Chester County Solid Waste Authority
Chester County

Coatesville City
Chester County

East Pikeland Township
Chester County

Phoenixville Borough
Chester County

South Coatesville Borough
Chester County

Southeastern Chester Co. Refuse Auth.

Chester County

Valley Township
Chester County

West Bradford Township
Chester County

Aston Township
Delaware County

Brookhaven Borough
Delaware County

Cowlyn Borough
Delaware

Haverford Township
Delaware County

Landsdowne Borough
Delaware County

Marple Township
Delaware County

Milbourne Borough
Delaware County

Morton Borough
Delaware County

Nether Providence Township
Delaware County

PROJECT

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Recycling Collection
Program

Recycling Collection & Education
Programs

Recycling Facility

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Collection & Education

Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Recycling Collection & Education
Programs

Leaf Waste Processing &
Education Programs

Recycling Collection
Program

Recycling Collection & Education
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program

AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$279,000

$48,730

$31,816

$148,733

$23,132

$350,000

$290,488

$302,513

$244,808

$37,962

$51,600

$284,691

$313,011

$296,871

$4,378

$8,206

$292,149
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Grant Applications Submitted by the April 7, 2018 Deadline

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

APPLICANT

Prospect Park Borough
Delaware County

Ridley Township
Delaware County

Springfield Township
Delaware County

Swarthmore Borough
Delaware County

Upper Chichester Township
Delaware County

Abington Township
Montgomery County

Cheltenham Township
Montgomery County

Conshocken Borough
Montgomery County

Douglass Township
Montgomery County

East Norriton Township
Montgomery County

Hatboro Borough
Montgomery County

Jenkintown Borough
Montgomery County

Lower Merion Township
Montgomery County

Plymouth Township
Montgomery County

Upper Dublin Township
Montgomery County

Upper Moreland Township
Montgomery County

West Norriton Township
Montgomery County

Whitemarsh Township

PROJECT

Leaf Waste Collection & Recycling
Education Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Recycling Collection Program
Recycling Collection & Education
Programs

Recycling Collection & Leaf Waste
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs

Recycling & Compost Center
Leaf Waste Collection & Processing
Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling Collection
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Recycling Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing

Leaf Waste Collection

AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$136,213

$163,018

$309,989

$192,183

$181,249

$350,000

$348,422

$275,307

$99,807

$199,961

$236,123

$170,100

$314,988

$231,585

$328,849

$350,000

$93,492

$94,057




Act 101, Section 902 Recycling Program Development and Implementation Grant Applications

Grant Applications Submitted by the April 7, 2018 Deadline

APPLICANT

Montgomery County

36 | Philadelphia City
Philadelphia County

NORTHEAST REGION

37| | Carbondale City
Lackawanna County

38 | Covington Township
Lackawanna County

39 | Jermyn Borough
Lackawanna County

40 Jessup Borough
Lackawanna County

41 Mayfield Borough
Lackawanna County

42 | Scranton City
Lackawanna County

43 Throop Borough
Lackawanna County

44 | Allentown City
Lehigh County

45 Fountainhill Borough
Lehigh County

46 Lower Macungie Township

Lehigh County

47 Salisbury Township
Lehigh County

48 |Whitehall Township
Lehigh County

49 Dallas Area Municipal Authority

Luzerne County

50 Dupont Borough
Luzerne County

51 Hanover Township
Luzerne County

PROJECT
Program

Recycling Collection
Program

Recycling Collection Program
Recycling Drop-off Program
Leaf Waste Collection
Program
Recycling Collection Program
Leaf Waste Processing

Program

Recycling Collection &
Educational Programs

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling & Leaf Waste Programs

Recycling Processing Program

Recycling Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection

Program

Recycling & Leaf Waste
Programs

Leaf Waste Processing &
Recycling Education Programs

Recycling Collection & Educational

Programs

Recycling Collection Program

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$350,000

$45,571

$103,763

$48,803

$55,208

$20,955

$237,213

$266,232

$350,000

$60,999

$168,597

$221,499

$304,327

$207,855

$25,481

$159,791
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

APPLICANT
Kingston Municipality
Luzerne County

Kingston Township
Luzerne County

Pittston City
Luzerne County

Plains Township
Luzerne County

Wilkes Barre City
Luzerne County

Chestnuthill Township
Monroe County

Coolbaugh Township
Monroe County

Monroe County Municipal WMA
Monroe County

Middle Smithfield Township
Monroe County

Oak Grove Multi-Municipal CFB
Monroe

Polk Township
Monroe County

Smithfield Township
Monroe County

Stroud Township
Monroe County

Bethlehem City
Northampton County

Bethlehem Township
Northampton County

Easton City
Northampton Township

First Regional Compost Facility
Northampton County

Forks Township
Northampton County

PROJECT
Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Leaf Waste Programs

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Programs

Recycling & Leaf Waste

Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Recycling Drop-off & Processing

Programs

Leaf Waste Recycling Program

Leaf Waste Processing Program

Recycling Processing Facility &

Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Processing Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Processing Program

Leaf Waste Processing Program

Leaf Waste Collection & Processing

Programs

AMOUNT

REQUESTED
$238,050

$185,565

$223,340

$287,093

$350,000

$317,494

$301,707

$349,205

$33,262

$200,815

$154,433

$290,512

$350,000

$342,508

$41,978

$55,215

$350,000

$350,000
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70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

APPLICANT

Lower Nazareth Township
Northampton County

Nazareth Borough
Northampton County

Palmer Township
Northampton County

Upper Nazareth Township
Northampton County

Walnutport Borough
Northampton County

West Easton Borough
Northampton County

Wilson Borough
Northampton County

Lehman Township
Pike County

Minersville Borough
Schuylkill County

Schuylkill Haven Borough
Schuylkill County

Susquehanna County
Susquehanna County

Wayne County
Wayne County

Wyoming County
Wyoming County

SOUTHCENTRAL REGION

83

84

85

86

Amity Township
Berks County

Berks County SWA
Berks County

Bern Township
Berks County

Cumru Township
Berks County

PROJECT

Leaf Waste Collection, Processing
& Facility Programs

Recycling Collection & Leaf
Waste Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling

Center

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Recycling Complex Center &

Leaf Waste Processing Program

Recycling Center

Recycling Center

Recycling Center & Educational
Program

Leaf Waste Programs

Drop-off Recycling & Processing
Programs
Leaf Waste Collection

Leaf Waste Collection &
Recycling Education Programs

AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$268,673

$263,252

$350,000

$178,394

$61,038

$15,004

$110,614

$191,032

$118,318

$229,398

$105,076

$151,110

$28,572

$203,487

$85,545

$239,292

$47,152
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87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

APPLICANT

Exeter Township
Berks County

Kenhorst Borough
Berks County

Lower Alsace Township
Berks County

Lower Heidelberg Township
Berks County

Maidencreek Township
Berks County

Maxatamy Township
Berks County

Muhlenberg Township
Berks County

Reading City
Berks County

South Heidelberg Township
Berks County

Wernersville Borough
Berks County

West Reading Borough
Berks County

Wyomissing Borough
Berks County

Intermunicipal Relations Committee

Blair County

Camp Hill Borough
Cumberland County

Carlisle Borough
Cumberland County

Cumberland County
Cumberland County

East Pennsboro Township
Cumberland County

Hampden Township

PROJECT

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Compost Processing Facility &
Education

Leaf Waste Collection & Compost
Processing Facility

Recycling Collection & Education
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection &
Recycling Education Programs

Drop-off Recycling & Compost
Processing Facility

Leaf Waste Collection &
Drop-off Site

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs
Leaf Waste Processing Program
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs
Leaf Waste Processing Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection & Compost

AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$248,074

$25,975

$283,250

$98,581

$112,082

$32,538

$335,620

$349,992

$283,089

$264,767

$141,773

$122,715

$350,000

$106,735

$184,698

$350,000

$161,711

$240,136




Act 101, Section 902 Recycling Program Development and Implementation Grant Applications

Grant Applications Submitted by the April 7, 2018 Deadline

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

APPLICANT
Cumberland County

Silver Spring Township
Cumberland County

Dauphin County
Dauphin County

Derry Township
Dauphin County

Harrisburg City
Dauphin County

Penbrook Borough
Dauphin County

Susquehanna Township
Dauphin County

Huntingdon County
Huntingdon County

Columbia Borough
Lancaster County

East Petersburg Borough
Lancaster County

Lancaster City
Lancaster County

Salisbury Township
Lancaster County

West Earl Township
Lancaster County

Annville Township
Lebanon County

Greater Lebanon Refuse Authority
Lebanon County

Lebanon City
Lebanon County

North Lebanon Township
Lebanon County

South Lebanon Township
Lebanon County

PROJECT
Processing Facility

Leaf Waste Collection Program
Drop-off Recycling Program
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Recycling Collection & Leaf
Waste Processing Programs
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Education Programs
Drop-off Recycling Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs
Recycling Education Program
Recycling Collection &
Education Programs
Leaf Waste Processing Program
Leaf Waste Collection &

Processing Programs

Drop-off & Leaf Waste
Recycling Programs

Recycling Collection & Leaf Waste
Processing Programs

Drop-off Recycling & Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Drop-off Recycling & Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Compost Facility

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

$159,412

$350,000

$114,613

$347,725

$55,171

$296,198

$65,668

$350,000

$1,574

$206,257

$152,085

$350,000

$75,083

$200,717

$269,070

$122,169

$350,000
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122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

APPLICANT
Mifflin County SWA
Mifflin County

Carroll Township
York County

Fairview Township
York County

Hanover Borough
York County

Penn Township
York County

Red Lion Borough
York County

West Manchester Township
York County

Windsor Township
York County

NORTHCENTRAL REGION

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Northern Tier Solid Waste Authority
Bradford County

Sayre Borough
Bradford County

Cameron County
Cameron County

Bellefonte Borough
Centre County

Centre County Recycling and Refuse Auth.

Centre County

Centre Region COG
Centre County

College Township
Centre County

Ferguson Township
Centre County

State College Borough
Centre County

PROJECT
Leaf Waste Processing Program

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection &
Recycling Education Programs

Recycling & Leaf Waste
Programs

Leaf Waste &
Drop-off Recycling Facility

Recycling Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Recycling Education Programs

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Recycling Collection Program
Drop-off, Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Drop-off & Leaf Waste Recycling
Programs

Leaf Waste Programs
Community Event & Recycling
Collection Programs

Food & Leaf Waste Collection
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

AMOUNT

REQUESTED
$327,025

$215,875

$50,863

$349,027

$349,999

$4,083

$46,612

$158,697

$350,000

$345,215

$318,520

$349,307

$350,000

$350,000

$185,978

$233,132

$350,000
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139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

APPLICANT

Clearfield Borough
Clearfield County

Clearfield County SWA
Clearfield County

Lawrence Township
Clearfield County

Clinton County SWA
Clinton County

Lock Haven City
Clinton County

Bloomsburg Town
Columbia County

Scott Township
Columbia County

Loyalsock Township
Lycoming County

Lycoming County
Lycoming County

Danville Borough
Montour County

Kulpmont Borough
Northumberland County

Shamokin City
Northumberland County

Sunbury Municipal Authority
Northumberland County

Potter County SWA
Potter County

Union County
Union County

SOUTHWEST REGION

154

155

Allegheny County
Allegheny County

Baldwin Borough
Allegheny County

PROJECT
Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Education Program
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Recycling Collection Program &

Processing Facility

Recycling Education Program

Recycling Collection Program &

Processing Facility

Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program
& Compost Facility

Drop-off Recycling Program &
Recycling Processing Facility
Recycling Education Program
Drop-off Recycling Program
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Recycling Drop-off & Processing
Facility

Drop-off Recycling Program

Drop-off Recycling Program
& Recycling Education

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

AMOUNT

REQUESTED
$76,545

$30,600

$153,225

$349,869

$15,300

$117,568

$93,749

$179,318

$349,666

$1,400

$143,845

$52,870

$70,200

$79,155

$56,943

$198,000

$264,681




Act 101, Section 902 Recycling Program Development and Implementation Grant Applications

Grant Applications Submitted by the April 7, 2018 Deadline

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

APPLICANT
Fox Chapel Borough
Allegheny County

Green Tree Borough
Allegheny County

Oakmont Borough
Allegheny County

Penn Hills Municipality
Allegheny County

Pittsburgh City
Allegheny County

Robinson Township
Allegheny County

West Homestead Borough
Allegheny County

Wilkins Township
Allegheny County

Aliquippa City
Beaver County

Beaver Borough
Beaver County

Beaver County
Beaver County

Brighton Township
Beaver County

Chippewa Township
Beaver County

Monaca Borough
Beaver County

New Sewickley Township
Beaver County

Patterson Township
Beaver County

Vanport Township
Beaver County

Cambria County SWMA
Cambria County

PROJECT
Leaf Waste Collection Program

Recycling Collection Program

Leaf Waste Collection Program

Leaf Waste & Recycling

Collection Programs

Recycling Collection & Educational
Programs

Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs

Recycling Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs
Leaf Waste Collection Program
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs

Drop-off Recycling & Leaf Waste
Programs

Leaf Waste Processing &
Composting Facility

Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs

Recycling & Leaf Waste
Collection Programs

Recycling Drop-off & Leaf
Waste Programs

Leaf Waste Collection Program
Recycling Drop-off & Leaf
Waste Programs

Drop-off Recycling Program

AMOUNT

REQUESTED
$350,000

$77,958

$112,140

$288,000

$350,000

$244,726

$277,110

$119,700

$53,700

$309,781

$350,000

$350,000

$153,007

$262,668

$195,250

$64,500

$137,029

$350,000
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APPLICANT

174 Fayette County
Fayette County

175 German Township
Fayette County

176 Uniontown City
Fayette County

177, Greene County
Greene County

178 Indiana County SWA
Indiana County

179 | Somerset County
Somerset County

180 Peters Township
Washington County

181 Jeannette City
Westmoreland County

182 Latrobe City
Westmoreland County

183 New Kensington City
West Moreland County

NORTHWEST REGION

184  Butler City
Butler County

185 Meadville City
Crawford County

186, Elk County
Elk County

187 Erie City
Erie County

188 Fairview Township
Erie County

189 Millcreek Township
Erie County

190 Wesleyville Borough
Erie County

PROJECT

Drop-off Program &
Recycling Center

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Programs

Recycling Center

Recycling Center

Recycling Center

Leaf Waste Processing Program

Recycling Collection Program

Leaf Waste Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Leaf Waste & Recycling
Collection Programs

Recycling Processing Center
Leaf Waste Collection &
Processing Programs
Leaf Waste & Recycling Programs
Leaf Waste Processing &
Education Programs

Leaf Waste & Recycling Programs

AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$350,000

$152,750

$202,816

$350,000

$337,930

$94,275

$122,400

$39,375

$95,843

$124,254

$74,609

$170,094

$337,698

$350,000

$247,052

$314,381

$109,217
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APPLICANT PROJECT

191 Jefferson County Solid Waste Authority Drop-off Recycling & Education
Jefferson County Programs

192 | Lawrence County Drop-off Recycling & Education
Lawrence County Programs

193 McKean County Drop-off Recycling & Education
McKean County Programs

194 Grove City Borough Leaf Waste Collection Programs
Mercer County

195 Venango County Recycling Center

Venango County

196 Warren City Leaf Waste Processing Program
Warren County

TOTAL(196) TOTALS:

AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$96,026

$289,399

$81,647

$85,000

$345,502

$180,877

$39,076,790




